5:00 PM

5:10

6:00

6:15

6:45

Phone:
Fax:

TOWN OF NEW IPSWICH
661 Turnpike Road
New Ipswich, NH 03071

BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING

Town Office
661 Turnpike Road
New Ipswich, NH

OCTOBER 20, 2020
AGENDA

Open meeting

Tour of DPW Garage — Bldg. #3 to assess condition

Town Clerk-Tax Collector update

Old/New Business

Non-public session — RSA 91-A:3

(603) 878-2772
(603) 878-3855

www.townofnewipswich.org




