

## TOWN OF NEW IPSWICH

661 Turnpike Road New Ipswich, NH 03071

## **BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING**

Town Office 661 Turnpike Road New Ipswich, NH

## OCTOBER 20, 2020 AGENDA

5:00 PM	Open meeting
5:10	Tour of DPW Garage – Bldg. #3 to assess condition
6:00	Town Clerk-Tax Collector update
6:15	Old/New Business
6:45	Non-public session – RSA 91-A:3

*Phone:* (603) 878-2772 *Fax:* (603) 878-3855